
RACE  8	 7:40 PM	 ($19000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1500m
1	 310500	 Autumn Twilight (ire)	 59.5	 [	 3]	 D Provost -2.5	 10.3%	 N Caullery	 6.5%
2	 381002	 Magic Sword (fr)	 59.5	 [	 9]	 E Crublet -2.5	 8.4%	 Mme S Lanslots	 15.2%
3	 656823	 Big Boots	 59	 [	 7]	 C Berge -2.5	 14.3%	 W Hickst	 14.8%
4	 337182	 Red Torch	 58	 [	 4]	 L Roussel -2.5	 11.0%	 N Caullery	 6.5%
5	 551576	 Avrilomanoir (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc -1.5	 9.5%	 J Lefebvre	 3.7%
6	 626303	 Dufour (ger)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 A Subias -2.5	 5.2%	 W Hickst	 14.8%
7	 543030	 Electroscope (ire)	 56	 [	 6]	 F Satalia -2.5	 4.3%	 D Satalia	 8.8%
8	 063664	 Selket (ire)	 56	 [	 5]	 L Carboni -2.5	 7.4%	 Mlle A Budka	 12.9%
9	 030007	 Passalito (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 M Marquette -2.5	11.1%	 H Pantall	 13.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 6	 Dufour (ger)
	 4	 Red Torch
	 2	 Magic Sword (fr)
	 3	 Big Boots

9	 Passalito (fr)	 100%
7	 Electroscope (ire)	 42%
4	 Red Torch	 33%
3	 Big Boots	 17%
8	 Selket (ire)	 8%

4	 Red Torch	 43%
5	 Avrilomanoir (fr)	 40%
3	 Big Boots	 33%
6	 Dufour (ger)	 29%
8	 Selket (ire)	 25%

3	 Big Boots	 1:27.56
1	 Autumn Twilight	1:27.86
9	 Passalito (fr)	 1:29.13
6	 Dufour (ger)	 1:29.18
7	 Electroscope	 1:29.71

Race Preview: Dufour (ger) Finished strongly for a close third over 1400m. Red Torch Big chance 
to score here. Magic Sword (fr) May need the run. Big Boots Recorded the fastest time over this 
distance.

RACE  9	 8:15 PM	 ($34000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1500m
1	 516	 Between (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 17.5%	 R Doleuze	 19.1%
2	 32314	 Lady Frasquita (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 9.9%	 M D Sanchez	 16.6%
3	 12	 Elounda Queen (ire)	 57	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 15.3%	 J C Rouget	 26.6%
4	 1	 Thiossane (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 17.8%	 A Fabre	 17.8%
5	 6	 Abelia (fr)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 L Boisseau	 5.7%	 F Head	 11.0%
6	 09475	 Kaleobayane (fr)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 10.1%	 Mme R Philippon	 2.7%
7	 6	 Romina Power (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 H Besnier	 7.1%	 M Figge	 14.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 4	 Thiossane (fr)
	 3	 Elounda Queen (ire)
	 2	 Lady Frasquita (fr)
	 1	 Between (fr)

2	 Lady Frasquita (fr)	 50% 3	 Elounda Queen 	 83% 3	 Elounda Queen	1:37.58

Race Preview: Thiossane (fr) Racing in good form. Elounda Queen (ire) Well placed to give a good 
showing. Lady Frasquita (fr) Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Between (fr) Expect to 
improve here.

RACE 10	 8:50 PM	 ($34000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1500m
1	 851222	 Mandega (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 16.5%	 N Caullery	 6.5%
2	 13	 Ponty (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 17.5%	 R Doleuze	 19.1%
3	 21	 Ifach (ire)	 57	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 15.3%	 J C Rouget	 26.6%
4	 2	 Colby Chop (fr)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 L Boisseau	 5.7%	 J Parize	 4.2%
5	 5	 Twin Scat (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 H Lebouc	 9.5%	 C H Plisson	 5.8%
6	 574455	 Las Des Bois (fr)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 M Androuin	 4.6%	 A Fouassier	 11.1%
7	 	 Hangry (ire)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 17.8%	 A Fabre	 17.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 3	 Ifach (ire)
	 1	 Mandega (fr)
	 2	 Ponty (fr)
	 7	 Hangry (ire)

1	 Mandega (fr)	 11% 1	 Mandega (fr)	 67% 1	 Mandega (fr)	 1:31.18

Race Preview: Ifach (ire) Capable of another bold run while fresh. Respect trainer. Mandega (fr) 
Should run well here. Ponty (fr) Promising type who gets his chance to win again. Hangry (ire) 
Unraced colt by Galileo (ire) out of Magic Tree (uae).

RACE 11	 9:25 PM	 ($50000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   2500m
1	 	 Jet Blue (fr)	 62	 [	 1]	 C Grosbois	 9.1%	 A Couetil	 17.1%
2	 	 Jusquicitouvabien (fr)	62	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 8.2%	 E Clayeux	 12.2%
3	 31	 Jacko Des Plages (fr)	 62	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 17.5%	 N Paysan	 11.9%
4	 	 Joyful Storm (fr)	 62	 [	 4]	 C Stefan	 7.0%	 W Himmel	 6.3%
5	 	 Just D’aumont (fr)	 62	 [	 7]	 O Andigne	 5.4%	 O Regley	 0.0%
6	 616	 Jeannette (fr)	 60.5	 [	 2]	 M Androuin	 4.6%	 A Fouassier	 11.1%
7	 42	 Jaina Kelle (fr)	 60.5	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 9.5%	 A Couetil	 17.1%
8	 1	 Jimfa (fr)	 60.5	 [	 3]	 L Poggionovo	 13.8%	 A Couetil	 17.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 2500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2500M
	 7	 Jaina Kelle (fr)
	 6	 Jeannette (fr)
	 8	 Jimfa (fr)
	 1	 Jet Blue (fr)

Race Preview: Jaina Kelle (fr) Among the chances. Jeannette (fr) Winner of the G3 Prix de l’Isle 
Briand. Include. Jimfa (fr) Will continue the great form here. Jet Blue (fr) Unraced colt by Martaline 
(uk) out of Blue Beryl (fr).

RACE 12	 10:00 PM	 ($14000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1300m
1	 233961	 Jilbaab	 60	 [	 4]	 P Bazire	 8.7%	 Mme S Lanslots	 15.2%
2	 070330	 Wasachop (fr)	 59.5	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 17.8%	 C Escuder	 9.1%
3	 704354	 Beyond My Dreams	 59	 [	 3]	 A Molins -1.5	 7.8%	 J Resimont	 3.1%
4	 300820	 Snooze Button (ire)	 59	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 8.8%	 S Lannoo	 0.0%
5	 306000	 Art Premier (ire)	 58	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 10.6%	 M Planard	 2.5%
6	 496504	 Jasmina (fr)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 16.5%	 P&j Brandt	 11.8%
7	 790500	 Forever Coco (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 A Duporte -1.5	 4.6%	 C Le Veel	 0.0%
8	 531298	 Vega Dream	 53	 [	 8]	 H Lebouc	 9.5%	 C H Plisson	 5.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 1	 Jilbaab
	 3	 Beyond My Dreams
	 4	 Snooze Button (ire)
	 2	 Wasachop (fr)

8	 Vega Dream	 6%

Race Preview: Jilbaab Will be handy here. Beyond My Dreams Drawn well and has the apprentice 
jockey claims. Snooze Button (ire) Supplemented runner. Wasachop (fr) Watch betting.

RACE 13	 10:17 PM	 ($12000)	 Le Croise-Laroche	 --   1800m
1	 629533	 Gift Of The G (ire)	 60	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 8.4%	 F Guyader	 10.1%
2	 536516	 Lex Luthor (ire)	 60	 [	 4]	 E Weissmeier -1.5	 0.0%	 F X Weissmeier	 5.4%
3	 770040	 Wild Emotion (ger)	 58.5	 [	 8]	 L De Blende -2.5	0.0%	 Mme L Blende	 0.0%
4	 168000	 Boomerang (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 Mlle A Massin -1.5	6.0%	 S Wattel	 13.4%
5	 024109	 Azaba (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 10.3%	 J Carayon	 4.5%
6	 050790	 Olympiana (fr)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 C Dehens	 0.0%	 A Schepens	 0.0%
7	 490950	 Another Hot Topic (ire)	56.5	 [	10]	 A De Vries	 12.9%	 J H Smith	 3.4%
8	 250997	 Galop Chop (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 J Mobian -1.5	 5.6%	 A Dubreuil	 5.9%
9	 269865	 Esprit De Corps	 56	 [	 1]	 A V D Troost -1.5	9.1%	 M F Weissmeier	 9.8%
10	 907607	 Pomela Laujac (fr)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 L Grosso -1.5	 4.0%	 G Courbot	 6.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LE CROISE-LAROCHE 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 1	 Gift Of The G (ire)
	 2	 Lex Luthor (ire)
	 4	 Boomerang (fr)
	 8	 Galop Chop (fr)

9	 Esprit De Corps	 42%
2	 Lex Luthor (ire)	 26%
1	 Gift Of The G (ire)	 26%
6	 Olympiana (fr)	 14%
10	 Pomela Laujac (fr)	 11%

2	 Lex Luthor (ire)	1:28.21
1	 Gift Of The G	 1:49.60
9	 Esprit De Corps	1:51.50
6	 Olympiana (fr)	 1:51.85
3	 Wild Emotion	 1:53.50

Race Preview: Gift Of The G (ire) Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Lex Luthor (ire) 
Recorded the fastest time over this distance. Boomerang (fr) Will be handy. Galop Chop (fr) Expect 
to improve here.

RACE 14	 10:35 PM	 ($55000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1600m
1	 143241	 Ataared (ire)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 15.3%	 J C Rouget	 26.6%
2	 1718	 Abhayaa (ire)	 57.5	 [	 4]	 E Hardouin	 6.5%	 Mlle C Fey	 5.0%
3	 124625	 Chili Flag (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 8.5%	 M Guarnieri	 5.8%
4	 513669	 Hot Queen (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 16.5%	 P&j Brandt	 11.8%
5	 232902	 La Estrellita (ire)	 56	 [	 1]	 G Ashton	 --%	 M Figge	 14.2%
6	 54215	 Task (ire)	 56	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 8.8%	 A Fabre	 17.8%
7	 112654	 Indian Wish (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 12.3%	 H Pantall	 13.0%
8	 16612	 Life In Motion (ire)	 56	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 17.8%	 A Fabre	 17.8%
9	 01353	 Soldanelle (ire)	 56	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 10.1%	 S Cerulis	 8.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 8	 Life In Motion (ire)
	 1	 Ataared (ire)
	 4	 Hot Queen (fr)
	 2	 Abhayaa (ire)

8	 Life In Motion (ire)	 100%
4	 Hot Queen (fr)	 67%
7	 Indian Wish (fr)	 67%
1	 Ataared (ire)	 33%

Race Preview: Life In Motion (ire) Among the chances. Ataared (ire) Will be handy here. Hot 
Queen (fr) Expect to improve here. Abhayaa (ire) Can be considered each-way.
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第  8场	 7:40 PM	 ($19000)	 					    圣云	-- 1500公尺
1	 310500	秋暮	 Autumn Twilight (ire)	 59.5	 [	 3]	 普罗沃 -2.5	10.3%	 卡勒里	 6.5%
2	 381002	魔法之剑	Magic Sword (fr)	 59.5	 [	 9]	 克鲁贝勒 -2.5	8.4%	 兰斯洛	 15.2%
3	 656823	大快人心	Big Boots	 59	 [	 7]	 贝奇 -2.5	 14.3%	 何杰仕	 14.8%
4	 337182	红灯	 Red Torch	 58	 [	 4]	 罗斯尔 -2.5	11.0%	 卡勒里	 6.5%
5	 551576	艾薇曼诺	Avrilomanoir (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 利博侧 -1.5	9.5%	 利弗布	 3.7%
6	 626303	杜福尔	 Dufour (ger)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 苏比斯 -2.5	5.2%	 何杰仕	 14.8%
7	 543030	电子星座	Electroscope (ire)	 56	 [	 6]	 萨塔利 -2.5	4.3%	 萨塔利	 8.8%
8	 063664	赛尔凯特	Selket (ire)	 56	 [	 5]	 卡博尼 -2.5	7.4%	 巴德卡	 12.9%
9	 030007	帕萨利多	Passalito (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 马奇特 -2.5	11.1%	 彭塔	 13.0%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 6	杜福尔

	 4	 红灯

	 2	 魔法之剑

	 3	 大快人心

9	 帕萨利多	 100%
7	 电子星座	 42%
4	 红灯	 33%
3	 大快人心	 17%
8	 赛尔凯特	 8%

4	 红灯	 43%
5	 艾薇曼诺	 40%
3	 大快人心	 33%
6	 杜福尔	 29%
8	 赛尔凯特	 25%

3	 大快人心	1:27.56
1	 秋暮	 1:27.86
9	 帕萨利多	1:29.13
6	 杜福尔	 1:29.18
7	 电子星座	1:29.71

赛事预览: 杜福尔 上役赛事已跑得接近，今能争胜。 红灯 于此程胜算大。 魔法之剑 上阵此程

有待磨练。 大快人心 于此赛程表现最佳，值得留意。

第  9场	 8:15 PM	 ($34000)	 					    圣云	-- 1500公尺
1	 516	中间人	 Between (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 苏铭伦	 17.5%	 多勒泽	 19.1%
2	 32314	弗拉奎塔	Lady Frasquita (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 毕寇尼	 9.9%	 桑彻兹	 16.6%
3	 12	伊伦达	 Elounda Queen (ire)	 57	 [	 5]	 德莫洛	 15.3%	 鲁热	 26.6%
4	 1	硫磺	 Thiossane (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 巴米高	 17.8%	 费伯华	 17.8%
5	 6	艾贝利亚	Abelia (fr)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 博斯奥	 5.7%	 赫德	 11.0%
6	 09475	克尔巴杨	Kaleobayane (fr)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 勒玛特	 10.1%	 菲利潘	 2.7%
7	 6	洛敏纳	 Romina Power (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 贝斯尼	 7.1%	 菲吉	 14.2%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 4	硫磺

	 3	 伊伦达

	 2	 弗拉奎塔

	 1	 中间人

2	 弗拉奎塔	 50% 3	 伊伦达	 83% 3	 伊伦达	 1:37.58

赛事预览: 硫磺 状态理想，上阵此程能有佳绩。 伊伦达 凭排位优势有机会拼入三甲。 弗拉奎塔 

上阵此程能重振前仗雄风。 中间人 今可有良多进展。

第 10场	 8:50 PM	 ($34000)	 					    圣云	-- 1500公尺
1	 851222	曼德佳	 Mandega (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 纪仁安	 16.5%	 卡勒里	 6.5%
2	 13	潘迪	 Ponty (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 苏铭伦	 17.5%	 多勒泽	 19.1%
3	 21	伊法奇	 Ifach (ire)	 57	 [	 3]	 德莫洛	 15.3%	 鲁热	 26.6%
4	 2	科比快车	Colby Chop (fr)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 博斯奥	 5.7%	 帕里兹	 4.2%
5	 5	双子高手	Twin Scat (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 利博侧	 9.5%	 皮利森	 5.8%
6	 574455	拉斯博斯	Las Des Bois (fr)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 安德鲁	 4.6%	 法希尔	 11.1%
7	 	挂机	 Hangry (ire)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 巴米高	 17.8%	 费伯华	 17.8%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 3	伊法奇

	 1	 曼德佳

	 2	 潘迪

	 7	 挂机

1	 曼德佳	 11% 1	 曼德佳	 67% 1	 曼德佳	 1:31.18

赛事预览: 伊法奇 状态可取，今能有一番大作为。 曼德佳 上阵此赛程有望令人惊艳。 潘迪 实

力优秀，今能再度交出好成绩。 挂机 首次作战有望带来惊喜。

第 11场	 9:25 PM	 ($50000)	 					    圣云	-- 2500公尺
1	 	蓝色战舰	 Jet Blue (fr)	 62	 [	 1]	 格罗鲍	 9.1%	 科缇尔	 17.1%
2	 	瓦比安	 Jusquicitouvabien (fr)	 62	 [	 6]	 维隆	 8.2%	 克拉耶	 12.2%
3	 31	普拉吉斯	 Jacko Des Plages (fr)	 62	 [	 8]	 苏铭伦	 17.5%	 佩珊	 11.9%
4	 	快乐风暴	 Joyful Storm (fr)	 62	 [	 4]	 马尔茨	 7.0%	 希梅尔	 6.3%
5	 	奥蒙特	 Just D’aumont (fr)	 62	 [	 7]	 安迪尼	 5.4%	 雷格里	 0.0%
6	 616	琴纳特	 Jeannette (fr)	 60.5	 [	 2]	 安德鲁	 4.6%	 法希尔	 11.1%
7	 42	再纳克尔	 Jaina Kelle (fr)	 60.5	 [	 5]	 伊恩	 9.5%	 科缇尔	 17.1%
8	 1	金发	 Jimfa (fr)	 60.5	 [	 3]	 波吉沃	 13.8%	 科缇尔	 17.1%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长2500公尺 	 2500公尺佳绩
	 7	再纳克尔

	 6	 琴纳特

	 8	 金发

	 1	 蓝色战舰

赛事预览: 再纳克尔 不失为此赛程争霸分子之一。 琴纳特 实力不俗，上阵此程值得考虑。 金发 

状态持稳，今能大显身手。 蓝色战舰 首战此场合可争得位置。

第 12场	 10:00 PM	($14000)	 					    圣云	-- 1300公尺
1	 233961	开裂	 Jilbaab	 60	 [	 4]	 巴基尔	 8.7%	 兰斯洛	 15.2%
2	 070330	瓦莎飞刀	Wasachop (fr)	 59.5	 [	 5]	 巴米高	 17.8%	 艾斯库德	9.1%
3	 704354	伟大梦想	Beyond My Dreams	 59	 [	 3]	 莫林斯 -1.5	7.8%	 雷斯蒙	 3.1%
4	 300820	小休	 Snooze Button (ire)	 59	 [	 2]	 马德梅	 8.8%	 兰诺	 0.0%
5	 306000	高级艺术	Art Premier (ire)	 58	 [	 6]	 曼迪扎	 10.6%	 百纳德	 2.5%
6	 496504	杰斯敏纳	 Jasmina (fr)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 纪仁安	 16.5%	 布兰德	 11.8%
7	 790500	永恒可可	Forever Coco (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 杜博特 -1.5	4.6%	 维尔	 0.0%
8	 531298	维嘉梦	 Vega Dream	 53	 [	 8]	 利博侧	 9.5%	 皮利森	 5.8%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1300公尺 	 1300公尺佳绩
	 1	开裂

	 3	 伟大梦想

	 4	 小休

	 2	 瓦莎飞刀

8	 维嘉梦	 6%

赛事预览: 开裂 于此场合能夺得冠军宝座。 伟大梦想 排位理想，与此骑师搭档能脱颖而出。 小
休 不失为此赛程大热门之一。 瓦莎飞刀 状态理想，今值得多加留意。

第 13场	 10:17 PM	($12000)	 					    拉罗什	-- 1800公尺
1	 629533	吉利好礼	Gift Of The G (ire)	 60	 [	 2]	 宝珍	 8.4%	 古雅德	 10.1%
2	 536516	雷斯鲁特	Lex Luthor (ire)	 60	 [	 4]	 威梅尔 -1.5	0.0%	 维米尔	 5.4%
3	 770040	狂野情绪	Wild Emotion (ger)	 58.5	 [	 8]	 布联德 -2.5	0.0%	 布伦迪	 0.0%
4	 168000	回力镖	 Boomerang (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 马辛 -1.5	 6.0%	 瓦泰尔	 13.4%
5	 024109	阿佳巴	 Azaba (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 利库维	 10.3%	 卡拉勇	 4.5%
6	 050790	欧林比娜	Olympiana (fr)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 德亨斯	 0.0%	 史奇潘	 0.0%
7	 490950	热门话题	Another Hot Topic (ire)	 56.5	 [	10]	 德威里	 12.9%	 史密斯	 3.4%
8	 250997	快奔	 Galop Chop (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 莫比安 -1.5	5.6%	 杜布	 5.9%
9	 269865	团队精神	Esprit De Corps	 56	 [	 1]	 杜鲁斯 -1.5	9.1%	 维斯米	 9.8%
10	 907607	博美拉	 Pomela Laujac (fr)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 格罗苏 -1.5	4.0%	 科博特	 6.3%
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佳选 	 拉罗什 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 1	吉利好礼

	 2	 雷斯鲁特

	 4	 回力镖

	 8	 快奔

9	 团队精神	 42%
2	 雷斯鲁特	 26%
1	 吉利好礼	 26%
6	 欧林比娜	 14%
10	 博美拉	 11%

2	 雷斯鲁特	1:28.21
1	 吉利好礼	1:49.60
9	 团队精神	1:51.50
6	 欧林比娜	1:51.85
3	 狂野情绪	1:53.50

赛事预览: 吉利好礼 若能保持佳状有机会捎来佳音。 雷斯鲁特 乃此赛程专家，今难被超越。 回
力镖 上阵此程有望奋战到底。 快奔 今可有良多进展。

第 14场	 10:35 PM	($55000)	 					    圣云	-- 1600公尺
1	 143241	阿塔雷德	Ataared (ire)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 德莫洛	 15.3%	 鲁热	 26.6%
2	 1718	阿布哈亚	Abhayaa (ire)	 57.5	 [	 4]	 哈尔东	 6.5%	 米尔	 5.0%
3	 124625	辣椒旗	 Chili Flag (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 卡拉图	 8.5%	 贾尼利	 5.8%
4	 513669	热情皇后	Hot Queen (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 纪仁安	 16.5%	 布兰德	 11.8%
5	 232902	艾特莉塔	La Estrellita (ire)	 56	 [	 1]	 埃斯顿	 --%	 菲吉	 14.2%
6	 54215	任务	 Task (ire)	 56	 [	 3]	 马德梅	 8.8%	 费伯华	 17.8%
7	 112654	印度希望	 Indian Wish (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 巴斯贵	 12.3%	 彭塔	 13.0%
8	 16612	生命线	 Life In Motion (ire)	 56	 [	 6]	 巴米高	 17.8%	 费伯华	 17.8%
9	 01353	索达尼尔	Soldanelle (ire)	 56	 [	 7]	 勒玛特	 10.1%	 蓝斑核	 8.2%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 8	生命线

	 1	 阿塔雷德

	 4	 热情皇后

	 2	 阿布哈亚

8	 生命线	 100%
4	 热情皇后	 67%
7	 印度希望	 67%
1	 阿塔雷德	 33%

赛事预览: 生命线 挑战此场合能争雄。 阿塔雷德 上阵此程有望争得位置。 热情皇后 状态更

勇，今于此场合可有进步。 阿布哈亚 随时可带来佳绩，不容忽视。
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